South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 07:01:27 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1003 (Rat #0359, Act #0305 of 1998) General Bill, By Peeler
Similar (H 4567)
A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-9-535 SO AS TO

PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO HUNT, TAKE, OR POSSESS MIGRATORY GAME BIRDS WITHOUT FIRST
OBTAINING A MIGRATORY GAME BIRD PERMIT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, TO PROVIDE
THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY NOT CHARGE A FEE FOR THE PERMIT UNLESS APPROVED BY THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THIS PERMIT MUST BE INTEGRATED INTO ALL HUNTING LICENSES AFTER
FINAL IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MIGRATORY BIRD HARVEST INFORMATION PROGRAM.-AMENDED TITLE

02/10/98
02/10/98
03/03/98
03/04/98
03/04/98
03/05/98
03/10/98
03/10/98
04/01/98
04/02/98
04/02/98
04/03/98
05/21/98
05/28/98
06/08/98
06/08/98
06/10/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-17

Amended SJ-13

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
Read second time HJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3

Ratified R 359

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/28/98

Copies available

Act No. 305

Page 1 of 1



