## South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 07:01:27 pm

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

06/10/98

## S\*1003 (Rat #0359, Act #0305 of 1998) General Bill, By Peeler Similar (H 4567)

**Act No. 305** 

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-9-535 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO HUNT, TAKE, OR POSSESS MIGRATORY GAME BIRDS WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING A MIGRATORY GAME BIRD PERMIT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY NOT CHARGE A FEE FOR THE PERMIT UNLESS APPROVED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THIS PERMIT MUST BE INTEGRATED INTO ALL HUNTING LICENSES AFTER FINAL IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MIGRATORY BIRD HARVEST INFORMATION PROGRAM.-AMENDED TITLE

02/10/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/10/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
03/03/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-17
03/04/98	Senate	Amended SJ-13
03/04/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
03/05/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
03/10/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/10/98	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
04/01/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
04/02/98	House	Read second time HJ-11
04/02/98	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
04/03/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3
05/21/98		Ratified R 359
05/28/98		Became law without Governor's signature
06/08/98		Effective date 05/28/98
06/08/98		Copies available
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •